## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 4159, Frame 0533

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		06/17/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBG Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	7755 Montgomery Rd., Suite 400		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45236		
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: OHIO		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906001	TRANSEND
Registration Number:	3179135	CHECK 'N GO
Registration Number:	3179148	CHECK 'N GO
Registration Number:	3544188	AXCESS FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	3547488	AXCESS
Registration Number:	3339071	SIMPLE. MONEY. SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	3592824	AXCESS
Registration Number:	3546802	CHECKPOINTS
Registration Number:	2941903	AXCESS AMERICA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com **Correspondent Name:** Justine Lu/White & Case LLP Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0685

900503063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155732-0447-S216			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu			
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Wells Fargo Release [2010]#page1.tif				
source-Walls Farge Polesce (2010)#page2 tif				

source=Wells Fargo Release [2010]#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Release [2010]#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo Release [2010]#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0686

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of June 17, 2019 by **WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.**, a United States national banking association (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "<u>Secured Party</u>") in favor of **CNG HOLDINGS, INC.**, an Ohio corporation with an address at 7755 Montgomery Rd., Suite 400, Cincinnati, Ohio 45236 ("<u>Grantor</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated February 9, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Secured Party, notice of which was recorded on February 10, 2010 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4159, Frame 0533.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Secured Party, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Secured Party, in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Secured Party, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, including all of the goodwill of such Grantor's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens. The Secured Party further hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Grantor and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases the Grantor and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0687 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,

as Secured Party

By:

Name:

Title:

Alexander Pabon Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0688

### **SCHEDULE A**

1	Serial #: 76558563 Mark: TRANSEND	Filing Dt: 10/27/2003	Reg #: <u>2906001</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 11/30/2004
2	Serial #: 76654027 Mark: CHECK 'N G	Filing Dt: 01/23/2006 O	<b>Reg #:</b> 3179135	Reg. Dt: 12/05/2006
3	Serial #: 76661314 Mark: CHECK 'N G	Filing Dt: 06/09/2006 O	<b>Reg #:</b> 3179148	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 12/05/2006
4	Serial #: 77105447 Mark: AXCESS FIN	Filing Dt: 02/12/2007 ANCIAL	Reg #: 3544188	Reg. Dt: 12/09/2008
5	Serial #: 77132048 Mark: AXCESS	Filing Dt: 03/15/2007	Reg #: 3547488	Reg. Dt: 12/16/2008
6	Serial #: 77133318 Mark: SIMPLE. MC	Filing Dt: 03/16/2007 ONEY. SOLUTIONS.	Reg #: <u>3339071</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/20/2007
7	Serial #: 77462418 Mark: AXCESS	Filing Dt: 04/30/2008	Reg #: 3592824	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 03/17/2009
8	Serial #: <u>77469962</u> Mark: CHECKPOIN	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 05/09/2008	Reg #: <u>3546802</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 12/16/2008
9	Serial #: 78372498 Mark: AXCESS AM	Filing Dt: 02/23/2004 IERICA	Reg #: <u>2941903</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 04/19/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0689

**RECORDED: 06/18/2019**